THE UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA
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Accession Box Micro Title Date
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SERIES 1: ZION EVANGELICAL UNITED BRETHREN CHURCH, KITCHENER (includes Zion
Evangelical Association Church, Zion Evangelical Church, Hespeler Mission), 1847-1967
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2005.026L 40s-1 Baptisms (includes membership records) 1868-1891
Marriages 1874-1884
40s-2 Baptisms (includes membership records) 1891-1918
Marriages 1891-1914
50s-1 Baptisms (includes membership records) 1918-1940
Marriages 1915-1922
50s-2 Marriage register 1858-1894
1-2 - - - (Hesperler Mission) 1896-1920
1-3 --- 1896-1936
1-1 --- 1898-1922
1-4 --- 1936-1945
1-5 --- 1945-1962
Membership Records
2005.026L 3-2 Membership roll [1868-1875]
60s-1 Circuit register 1915-1921
Board and Committee Records
2005.026L 3-5 Quarterly Conference minutes 1898-1915
2-5 --- 1915-1936
2015.019L 2-1 --- 1936-1941
2-2 --- 1942-1946
2-3 --- 1946-1950
2-4 --- 1950-1957
2-5 --- 1957-1967
2-6 Advisory Board minutes 1906-1923
3-1 Committee of Stewards minutes 1891-1920
3-2 - - - correspondence 1939-1962
3-3 Committee of Stewards/Finance minutes 1955-1967
17-11 Administrative Council minutes 1944-1963
- - - correspondence 1955-1965
3-4 Board of Trustees minutes 1894-1912
3-5 --- 1939-1948
3-8 - - - correspondence 1922-1965
3-6 Annual Congregational Meeting minutes 1913-1936
3-7 --- 1936-1948
4-1 --- 1950-1956
4-2 --- 1956-1967
4-3 Building Committee records 1892-1899
4-4 Committee of Finance minutes 1920-1954
4-5 Committee on Ushering minutes/attendance 1917-1954,
lists 1948-1957
4-6 Centennial Fund Committee minutes 1937
4-7 Memorial Committee records 1949-1952
12-12 Church Study Committee minutes 1955
2013.140L 11 Commission on Evangelism and Mission 1964-1967

minutes



Zion United Church (Kitchener, Ont.)

Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel

SERIES 1: ZION EVANGELICAL UNITED BRETHREN CHURCH cont.
Legal/Property Records

2015.019L 4-8 Wills (various)
4-9 Deeds/mortgages records
5-1 Moffatt House records
5-2 Property correspondence
(See accompanying record in architectural
database)

Women’s Group Records

2013.140L 1-2 Ladies Aid minutes
2005.026L 3-3 ---
2013.140L 1-3 ---
2015.019L 5-3 ---
5-4 ---
5-5 ---
5-6 ---
2013.140L 1-4 Ladies Aid constitution
1-5 ---
1-6 Ladies Aid membership records
2015.019L 5-7 ---
2013.140L 1-7 Ladies Aid correspondence and reports
1-8 ---
1-9 ---
1-10 ---
1-11 - - - programmes
1-12 - - - financial records
2-1 Woman’s Association minutes
2015.019L 10-7 ---
2013.140L 2-2 W.A. constitution
2-3 W.A. programmes
2-4 W.A. Zionettes minutes
2-5 ---
2-6 W_.A. reports
2015.019L 5-8 Woman’s Missionary Society minutes
6-1 ---
6-2 ---
6-3 ---
6-4 ---
6-5 ---
7-1 ---
7-2 - - - review of year activities
2013.140L 2-7 - - - correspondence
2-8 ---
2013.140L 2-9 ---
2013.140L 2-10 W.M.S. correspondence
2-11 - - - programmes

-
N

Women'’s Society of World Service minutes

(Ia)l\)
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Date

1961-1967
1865-1915
1913-1921
1892-1922

1879-1890
1892-1907
1919-1925
1925-1932
1932-1938
1938-1945
1945-1951
1903

1919
1900-1921
1921-1933
1908-1920
1920-1929
1930-1939
1940-1948
1920-1949
1888-1934
1951-1957
1957-1964
1949
1949-1962
1955-1960
1962-1963
1957-1963
1903-1910
1910-1915
1915-1923
1923-1926
1926-1929
1929-1937
1937-1946
1925, 1934
1907-1917
1907-1919
1920-1929
1930-1935
1931-1933

1947-1956
1957-1963



Zion United Church (Kitchener, Ont.)

Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel

SERIES 1: ZION EVANGELICAL UNITED BRETHREN CHURCH cont.
Women’s Groups Records (cont.)

2013.140L 3-2 Women’s Society of World Service
programmes
3-3 ---
3-4 - - - financial records
2015.019L 11-2 Missionary Helpers Class minutes
11-3 ---
Men’s Groups Records
2015.019L 7-3 Young Men’s Bible Class
7-4 Albright Brotherhood minutes
7-5 - - - treasurer’s book

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records

2015.019L 8-1 Sunday School Board minutes
8-2 ---
8-3 ---
8-4 ---
2005.026L 3-1 Sunday School records
2015.019L 8-5 ---
8-6 ---
9-1 ---
9-2 - - - (Senior Dept.)
2013.140L 3-5 ---
2015.019L 9-3 Sunday School members list
9-4 Sunday School attendance
9-5 - - - attendance
9-6 - - - attendance/collection book
10-12 New Movement Class minutes
2015.019L 111 Bible Class minutes
9-7 Good Will Sunday School class minutes
2013.140L 3-6 ---
2015.019L 11-4 Knights of David Class/Goodwill Class
collection book
10-1 Home Department/Cradle Roll minutes
10-2 Home Dept./Cradle Roll minutes
10-3 Cradle roll collection/member lists

- - - (from 1915 time capsule)

2013.140L 3-7 Cradle roll annual report
2015.019L 10-5 ---
10-5 Cradle Roll scrapbook
10-6 “The History of the Sunday School of the

Evangelical Association in Berlin”

Youth Group Records
2015.019L 10-8 Young People’s Alliance constitution
10-9 - - - Intermediate Alliance records (from
1915 time capsule)
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Date

1945-1946,
1951-1952,
1954-1958
1960-1963
1945-1963
1919-1939
1939-1959

1916-1917
1932-1962
1932-1967

1913-1926
1927-1935
1936-1944
1951-1962
1847-1874
1871-1888
1907-1920
1920-1934
1930-1933
1930-1950
1915
1917-1928
1928-1942
1920-1939
1906-1907
1910-1920
1960
1961-1966
1931-1942,
1943-1962
1908-1915
1915-1927
1903-1909;
1898-1908
1915
1943-1944
1944-1950
1938-1962
[19-7]

[19-7]
1915



Zion United Church (Kitchener, Ont.)

Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel

SERIES 1: ZION EVANGELICAL UNITED BRETHREN CHURCH cont.
Youth Group Records (cont.)

2013.140L 3-8 Young People’s League minutes
3-9 ---
2015.019L 10-10 Young People’s Group member list
10-11 Youth Fellowship member list
2013.140L 3-10 C.G.L.T. Akita Group scrapbooks
4-1 - - - scrapbook received from Spring Club,

Tokyo YWCA, Japan

Records of Other Groups

2005.026L 3-4 Poor and Aid Society Canada Conference
annual minutes
2013.140L 4-2 Christian Service Guild minutes
4-3 ---
2015.019L 11-5 We Will Class minutes
11-6 ---
2013.140L 4-4 ---
4-5 ---
Correspondence/Subject Files
2015.019L 12-1 Ministers’ annual report
12-2 Groups’ member lists (from 1958 time
capsule)

Service Bulletins

2013.140L 4-6 Special occasion bulletins
4-7 ’ Memorial service bulletin
4-8 Concert bulletins
Church Histories
2015.019L 12-3 Zion Church, Kitchener: History by Rev. J.B.
Dengis
12-3 A brief history of Zion Evangelical United

Brethren Church given at the Centennial
Service in honour of Canada’s 100"
Birthday [written by Grace Schmidt]

Funds/Congregational Financial Records

2005.026L 2-6 Financial record book
2015.019L 12-4 Collection book
Annual Reports
2015.019L 12-5 Annual reports
2013.140L 5-1 ---
5-2 ---
5-3 ---

2015.019L 12-6 .-
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Date

1928-1931
1942-1949
1958
1962-1963
1930-1932
[ca. 1935]

1886-1956

1933-1945
1946-1963
1933-1939
1939-1944
1945-1955
1956-1963

1925, 1927,
1933
1958

1921-1960
1946
1896-1965

1937

1967

1885-1900
1945-1955

1899,

1901-1906
1907-1937
1936-1949
1950-1953
1954-1955,
1957-1959
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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 1: ZION EVANGELICAL UNITED BRETHREN CHURCH cont.
Annual Reports (cont.)
2015.019L 12-7 Annual reports 1960-1963
12-8 --- 1964-1967

SERIES 2: ZION UNITED CHURCH, (includes Zion Evangelical Church and Zion Evangelical United
Brethren Church), Kitchener, 1930-2015
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2005.026L 60s-2 Baptismal register (includes membership 1940-1972
records)
2015.019L 1-1 Baptisms register 1973-2015
2005.026L 2-1 Marriage register 1963-1976
2-2 --- 1976-1979
2-3 --- 1979-1984
2-4 --- 1984-1988
2015.019L 1-2 --- 1988-2015
1-3 Burial register 1981-2015
2015.019L 1-4 Burial stubs 1964-1965,
1969-1971
1-5 --- 1972-1974
1-6 --- 1975-1977
1-7 --- 1978-1981
Membership Records
2005.026L 60s-3 Historic roll 1930-1991
2015.019L 12-9 Membership lists 1993-2013
Board and Committee Records
2015.019L 13-1 Session minutes 1968-1978
13-2 --- 1979-1984
13-3 --- 1985-1989
13-4 - - - correspondence 1987-1988
13-5 Committee of Stewards minutes 1968-1975
13-6 --- 1976-1980
13-7 --- 1981-1989
13-8 - - - correspondence 1968-1983
14-1 Official Board minutes 1968-1972
14-2 --- 1973-1985
14-3 --- 1985-1988
14-4 --- 1989-1991
14-5 --- 1992-1994
14-6 --- 1995-1997
14-7 --- 1998-1999
15-1 --- 2000-2001
15-2 --- 2002-2005
15-3 --- 2006-2009
15-4 --- 2010-2012
15-5 --- 2013-2015
15-6 Board of Trustee minutes 1949-1981
15-7 --- 1982-2003

16-1 - - - correspondence 1969-1974



Zion United Church (Kitchener, Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 2: ZION UNITED CHURCH cont.

2015.019L

2013.140L
2015.019L

2012.041L

2015.019L

2013.140L

2015.019L
2013.140L
2015.019L

2012.041L

2013.140L

2015.019L

16-2
16-3
16-4
16-5
16-6RR
16-7RR
16-8
16-9

16-10
16-11
5-4

16-12

_

17-1RR
17-2RR
17-3RR
17-4RR
17-5RR

5-5

5-6

17-6

6-2
17-7

17-8
17-9
17-9

Board and Committee Records (cont.)
Trustee/Committee minutes

Annual Congregational Meeting minutes
Christian Education Committee records
Ministry & Personnel Committee minutes
- - - correspondence

Property Committee minutes

- - - correspondence

Property/Finance Committee minutes
Memorial Committee records
Futures Committee report
Congregational Life Committee

Legal/Property Records

Property correspondence
Correspondence re relocation of General
Council Offices to Zion

Wills/Estate correspondence (various)

Wills/Executor records

Women’s Group Records

United Church Women records (includes
Women’s Association in World Service)
- - - records

- - - correspondence

U.C.W. minutes

U.C.W. Amethyst Unit records

U.C.W. history (draft copy)

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records

Rev. Roberts’ Zion Teachers notes on the
Sunday Church Schools: junior, year 2

- - - intermediate, year 1

- - - intermediate, year 2

- - - intermediate, year 3

Youth Group Records
C.G.L.T. minutes

- - - records

Records of Other Groups
Couples Club minutes

- - - membership lists

- - - newsletters

Page 6 of 7

Date

2001-2013
1968-1996
1998-2011
1969-1973
1978-1986
1982-1986
1989-1994
1989-1991,
1994
2002-2009
1970-1972
1991
2002-2009

1991-1998
1992

1971-1978
1980-1989
1990-1996
1988-1990
1987-1993

1963-1971

1971-1986
1968-1987
1986-2014
1970-1988
[19877]

[ca. 1970s]

[ca. 1970s]
[ca. 1970s]
[ca. 1970s]

1975-1976
1978-1979
1979-1980

1948-1983
1925-1977
1969-1977



Zion United Church (Kitchener, Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 2: ZION UNITED CHURCH cont.

2012.041L

2015.019L

2013.140L

2013.140L

2015.019L

2015.019L

2015.019L

1-7

17-10RR
17-10RR

6-6

6-7

18-1
18-2
18-3
18-4
18-5
18-6
18-7
12-10
12-11

Correspondence/Subject Files

A Candle for Scrooge adaptation by Rev.
Fred Roberts

“Statement regarding Rev. Gordon Williams”
“Statement on behalf of the Special
Commission” delivered by Wilfred E.
Williams (regarding Rev. Gordon Williams)
Historic quilt

Service Bulletins
Special occasion bulletins

Annual Reports
Annual reports

Photographs
See graphics database

Architectural records
See architectural database

FN2895.290
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1973

1986
1986

1994

1968

1968-1971
1972-1975
1976-1979
1980-1984
1985-1989
1990-1996
1997-2003
2004-2008
2009-2014



