

Accession

Zion United Church (Kitchener, Ont.)

Box Micro Title Date File Reel

Page 1 of 7

SERIES 1: ZION EVANGELICAL UNITED BRETHREN CHURCH, KITCHENER (includes Zion

		on Evangelical Church, Hespeler Mission), 1847-196	
<u></u>		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	-
2005.026L	4os-1	Baptisms (includes membership records)	1868-1891
		Marriages	1874-1884
	4os-2	Baptisms (includes membership records)	1891-1918
		Marriages	1891-1914
	5os-1	Baptisms (includes membership records)	1918-1940
		Marriages	1915-1922
	5os-2	Marriage register	1858-1894
	1-2	(Hesperler Mission)	1896-1920
	1-3		1896-1936
	1-1		1898-1922
	1-4		1936-1945
	1-5		1945-1962
		Membership Records	
2005.026L	3-2	Membership roll	[1868-1875]
	6os-1	Circuit register	1915-1921
		Board and Committee Records	
2005.026L	3-5	Quarterly Conference minutes	1898-1915
	2-5		1915-1936
2015.019L	2-1		1936-1941
	2-2		1942-1946
	2-3		1946-1950
	2-4		1950-1957
	2-5		1957-1967
	2-6	Advisory Board minutes	1906-1923
	3-1	Committee of Stewards minutes	1891-1920
	3-2	correspondence	1939-1962
	3-3	Committee of Stewards/Finance minutes	1955-1967
	17-11	Administrative Council minutes	1944-1963
		correspondence	1955-1965
	3-4	Board of Trustees minutes	1894-1912
	3-5		1939-1948
	3-8	correspondence	1922-1965
	3-6	Annual Congregational Meeting minutes	1913-1936
	3-7		1936-1948
	4-1		1950-1956
	4-2	 Duilding Committee and a	1956-1967
	4-3	Building Committee records	1892-1899
	4-4	Committee of Finance minutes	1920-1954
	4-5	Committee on Ushering minutes/attendance	1917-1954,
	4.6	lists	1948-1957
	4-6	Centennial Fund Committee minutes	1937
	4-7	Memorial Committee records	1949-1952
2042 4401	12-12	Church Study Committee minutes	1955
2013.140L	1-1	Commission on Evangelism and Mission minutes	1964-1967

Zion United C	Page 2 of 7				
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 1: ZIC	ON EVAN	GELICAL UNIT	ED BRETHREN CHURCH cont.		
			Legal/Property Records		
2015.019L	4-8		Wills (various)	1961-1967	
	4-9		Deeds/mortgages records	1865-1915	
	5-1		Moffatt House records	1913-1921	
	5-2		Property correspondence	1892-1922	
			(See accompanying record in architectural database)		
			Women's Group Records		
2013.140L	1-2		Ladies Aid minutes	1879-1890	
2005.026L	3-3			1892-1907	
2013.140L	1-3			1919-1925	
2015.019L	5-3			1925-1932	
	5-4			1932-1938	
	5-5			1938-1945	
0040 4401	5-6		Ladies Aid constitution	1945-1951	
2013.140L	1-4 1-5		Ladies Aid constitution	1903	
	1-5 1-6		Ladiaa Aid mambarahin ragarda	1919 1900-1921	
2015.019L	5-7		Ladies Aid membership records	1921-1933	
2013.013L 2013.140L	1-7		Ladies Aid correspondence and reports	1908-1920	
201011-102	1-8			1920-1929	
	1-9			1930-1939	
	1-10			1940-1948	
	1-11		programmes	1920-1949	
	1-12		financial records	1888-1934	
	2-1		Woman's Association minutes	1951-1957	
2015.019L	10-7			1957-1964	
2013.140L	2-2		W.A. constitution	1949	
	2-3		W.A. programmes	1949-1962	
	2-4		W.A. Zionettes minutes	1955-1960	
	2-5			1962-1963	
2045 0401	2-6 5-8		W.A. reports	1957-1963	
2015.019L	5-6 6-1		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1903-1910 1910-1915	
	6-2			1915-1913	
	6-3			1923-1926	
	6-4			1926-1929	
	6-5			1929-1937	
	7-1			1937-1946	
	7-2		review of year activities	1925, 1934	
2013.140L	2-7		correspondence	1907-1917	
	2-8			1907-1919	
2013.140L	2-9			1920-1929	
2013.140L	2-10		W.M.S. correspondence	1930-1935	
	2-11		programmes	1931-1933	

Women's Society of World Service minutes

1947-1956 1957-1963

2-12 3-1

Zion United Church (Kitchener, Ont.) Page 3 of 7				
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 1: ZIO	ON EVANO	GELICAL UNIT	TED BRETHREN CHURCH cont.	
2013.140L	3-2		Women's Groups Records (cont.) Women's Society of World Service	1945-1946,
			programmes	1951-1952,
	3-3			1954-1958 1960-1963
	3-4		financial records	1945-1963
2015.019L	11-2		Missionary Helpers Class minutes	1919-1939
	11-3			1939-1959
			Men's Groups Records	
2015.019L	7-3		Young Men's Bible Class	1916-1917
	7-4		Albright Brotherhood minutes	1932-1962
	7-5		treasurer's book	1932-1967
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records	
2015.019L	8-1		Sunday School Board minutes	1913-1926
	8-2			1927-1935
	8-3			1936-1944
0005 0001	8-4		 Consider Celes el mese en de	1951-1962
2005.026L 2015.019L	3-1		Sunday School records	1847-1874
2015.019L	8-5 8-6			1871-1888 1907-1920
	9-1			1920-1934
	9-2		(Senior Dept.)	1930-1933
2013.140L	3-5			1930-1950
2015.019L	9-3		Sunday School members list	1915
	9-4		Sunday School attendance	1917-1928
	9-5		attendance	1928-1942
	9-6		 attendance/collection book	1920-1939
	10-12		New Movement Class minutes	1906-1907
2015.019L	11-1		Bible Class minutes	1910-1920
0040 4401	9-7		Good Will Sunday School class minutes	1960
2013.140L	3-6			1961-1966
2015.019L	11-4		Knights of David Class/Goodwill Class collection book	1931-1942, 1943-1962
	10-1		Home Department/Cradle Roll minutes	1908-1915
	10-1		Home Dept./Cradle Roll minutes	1915-1927
	10-3		Cradle roll collection/member lists	1903-1909;
				1898-1908
			(from 1915 time capsule)	1915
2013.140L	3-7		Cradle roll annual report	1943-1944
2015.019L	10-5			1944-1950
	10-5		Cradle Roll scrapbook	1938-1962
	10-6		"The History of the Sunday School of the Evangelical Association in Berlin"	[19-?]
			Youth Group Records	
2015.019L	10-8		Young People's Alliance constitution	[19-?]
	10-9		Intermediate Alliance records (from 1915 time capsule)	1915

Zion United Church (Kitchener, Ont.) Page 3 of 7				
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 1: ZIC	N EVANG	ELICAL UNITE	ED BRETHREN CHURCH cont.	
			Youth Group Records (cont.)	
2013.140L	3-8 3-9		Young People's League minutes	1928-1931 1942-1949
2015.019L	10-10 10-11		Young People's Group member list	1958 1962-1963
2013.140L	3-10		Youth Fellowship member list C.G.I.T. Akita Group scrapbooks	1930-1932
2010.1402	4-1		scrapbook received from Spring Club, Tokyo YWCA, Japan	[ca. 1935]
			Records of Other Groups	
2005.026L	3-4		Poor and Aid Society Canada Conference annual minutes	1886-1956
2013.140L	4-2		Christian Service Guild minutes	1933-1945
2015.019L	4-3 11-5		 We Will Class minutes	1946-1963
2015.019L	11-5 11-6			1933-1939 1939-1944
2013.140L	4-4			1945-1955
	4-5			1956-1963
			Occurred to the Control of Eller	
2015.019L	12-1		Correspondence/Subject Files Ministers' annual report	1925, 1927,
2013.013L	12-1		Willisters affilial report	1923, 1927,
	12-2		Groups' member lists (from 1958 time capsule)	1958
			Service Bulletins	
2013.140L	4-6		Special occasion bulletins	1921-1960
	4-7	`	Memorial service bulletin	1946
	4-8		Concert bulletins	1896-1965
			Church Histories	
2015.019L	12-3		Zion Church, Kitchener: History by Rev. J.B.	1937
	40.0		Dengis	4007
	12-3		A brief history of Zion Evangelical United Brethren Church given at the Centennial	1967
			Service in honour of Canada's 100 th	
			Birthday [written by Grace Schmidt]	
2005.026L	2.6		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial record book	1005 1000
2005.026L 2015.019L	2-6 12-4		Collection book	1885-1900 1945-1955
2013.013L	12-4		Collection book	1940-1900
			Annual Reports	
2015.019L	12-5		Annual reports	1899,
2042 4401	E 4			1901-1906
2013.140L	5-1 5-2			1907-1937 1936-1949
	5-2 5-3			1950-1949
2015.019L	12-6			1950-1955,
	0			1957-1959

Zion United Cl	hurch (Ki	tchener, Ont	.)	Page 5 of 7
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 1: ZIO	N EVANO	SELICAL UNI	TED BRETHREN CHURCH cont.	
			Annual Reports (cont.)	
2015.019L	12-7		Annual reports	1960-1963
	12-8			1964-1967
SERIES 2: 7IO	N HNITEI	CHURCH (includes Zion Evangelical Church and Zion Eva	ngelical United
Brethren Churc				igenear ornica
	<i>p</i> ,	,	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
2005.026L	6os-2		Baptismal register (includes membership records)	1940-1972
2015.019L	1-1		Baptisms register	1973-2015
2005.026L	2-1		Marriage register	1963-1976
	2-2			1976-1979
	2-3			1979-1984
	2-4			1984-1988
2015.019L	1-2			1988-2015
	1-3		Burial register	1981-2015
2015.019L	1-4		Burial stubs	1964-1965,
				1969-1971
	1-5			1972-1974
	1-6			1975-1977
	1-7			1978-1981
			Membership Records	
2005.026L	6os-3		Historic roll	1930-1991
2015.019L	12-9		Membership lists	1993-2013
			Board and Committee Records	
2015.019L	13-1		Session minutes	1968-1978
	13-2			1979-1984
	13-3			1985-1989
	13-4		correspondence	1987-1988
	13-5		Committee of Stewards minutes	1968-1975
	13-6			1976-1980
	13-7			1981-1989
	13-8		correspondence	1968-1983
	14-1		Official Board minutes	1968-1972
	14-2			1973-1985
	14-3			1985-1988
	14-4			1989-1991
	14-5			1992-1994
	14-6			1995-1997
	14-7			1998-1999
	15-1 15-2			2000-2001
	15-2 15-3			2002-2005 2006-2009
	15-3 15-4			2010-2012
	15-4 15-5			2013-2015
	15-5 15-6		Board of Trustee minutes	1949-1981
	15-0 15-7			1982-2003
	16-1		correspondence	1962-2003
	10 1		301100001100	1000 1014

Zion United Church (Kitchener, Ont.) Page 6 of 7				
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 2: ZIO	N UNITED	CHURCH cor	nt.	
			Board and Committee Records (cont.)	
2015.019L	16-2		Trustee/Committee minutes	2001-2013
	16-3		Annual Congregational Meeting minutes	1968-1996
	16-4			1998-2011
	16-5		Christian Education Committee records	1969-1973
	16-6RR		Ministry & Personnel Committee minutes	1978-1986
	16-7RR		correspondence	1982-1986
	16-8		Property Committee minutes	1989-1994
	16-9		correspondence	1989-1991, 1994
	16-10		Property/Finance Committee minutes	2002-2009
0040 4401	16-11		Memorial Committee records	1970-1972
2013.140L	5-4		Futures Committee report	1991
2015.019L	16-12		Congregational Life Committee	2002-2009
			Legal/Property Records	
2012.041L	1-1		Property correspondence	1991-1998
	1-2		Correspondence re relocation of General Council Offices to Zion	1992
2015.019L	17-1RR		Wills/Estate correspondence (various)	1971-1978
	17-2RR			1980-1989
	17-3RR			1990-1996
	17-4RR		Wills/Executor records	1988-1990
	17-5RR			1987-1993
			Women's Group Records	
2013.140L	5-5		United Church Women records (includes Women's Association in World Service)	1963-1971
	5-6		records	1971-1986
	6-1		correspondence	1968-1987
2015.019L	17-6		U.C.W. minutes	1986-2014
2013.140L	6-2		U.C.W. Amethyst Unit records	1970-1988
2015.019L	17-7		U.C.W. history (draft copy)	[1987?]
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records	
2012.041L	1-3		Rev. Roberts' Zion Teachers notes on the Sunday Church Schools: junior, year 2	[ca. 1970s]
	1-4		intermediate, year 1	[ca. 1970s]
	1-5		intermediate, year 2	[ca. 1970s]
	1-6		intermediate, year 3	[ca. 1970s]
			Youth Group Records	
2013.140L	6-3		C.G.I.T. minutes	1975-1976
	6-4			1978-1979
	6-5		records	1979-1980
			Records of Other Groups	
2015.019L	17-8		Couples Club minutes	1948-1983
	17-9		membership lists	1925-1977
	17-9		newsletters	1969-1977

Zion United Church (Kitchener, Ont.)				Page 7 of 7
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 2: ZIO	N UNITED	CHURCH cor	<u>nt.</u>	
2012.041L	1-7		Correspondence/Subject Files A Candle for Scrooge adaptation by Rev. Fred Roberts	1973
2015.019L	17-10RR 17-10RR		"Statement regarding Rev. Gordon Williams" "Statement on behalf of the Special Commission" delivered by Wilfred E. Williams (regarding Rev. Gordon Williams)	1986 1986
2013.140L	6-6		Historic quilt	1994
2013.140L	6-7		Service Bulletins Special occasion bulletins	1968
2015.019L	18-1 18-2 18-3 18-4 18-5 18-6 18-7 12-10 12-11		Annual Reports Annual reports	1968-1971 1972-1975 1976-1979 1980-1984 1985-1989 1990-1996 1997-2003 2004-2008 2009-2014
2015.019L			Photographs See graphics database	
2015.019L			Architectural records See architectural database	

FN2895.290